

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 384 OF 2009

K.M.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHIKA

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C)No.711/2009

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

NOTE: This matter is stated to be shown in AL 185/09 as  
Item NO.822 for 14.12.2009.