

ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 711 OF 2009

RADHIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. SRINIVASAN Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No.384/2009

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Kovilan Poonjkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties for sometime, we feel that an effort should be made by them to arrive at a negotiated settlement of all the disputes. For this purpose the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, City Civil Court, Hyderabad on February 5, 2010.

The In-charge, Mediation Centre, City Civil Court, Hyderabad should sent a report to this Court within three weeks of 5.2.2010.

The case be listed before the Court on 15.3.2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master