

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 711 OF 2009

RADHIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. SRINIVASAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 384 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.R.Kovilan, Adv.  
Mrs.Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

IN T.P.(Crl.)384/09 Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.  
Mrs.Sangita Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Manivel M.M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that their respective clients have appeared before the Mediation Centre, City Civil Court, Hyderabad on three dates, last being 08.03.2010. The record shows that the report of the Mediation Centre has not been received so far.

2

The Registry is directed to fax a message to Incharge, Mediation Centre, City Civil Court, Hyderabad that the report based on the mediation proceedings be forwarded to this court within a period of two weeks from the date of receipt of fax.

List the case on 05.04.2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master